
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:
RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:

County:

Opened at:

By:

Date:

NC

HYDE

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

Sterling, VA

Jason Albright

08/18/09

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Roberson Contracting, Inc.
1294 Greenville Avenue
Williamston, NC  27892

   856,788.20

Sawyers Land Developing, Inc.
275 Higginsport Road
Belhaven, NC  27810

   936,242.95

Carolina Bridge Co., Inc.
P.O. Box 515
Orangeburg, SC  29116

 1,069,776.77

Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.
208 Tintern Court
Chesapeake, VA  23320

 1,188,180.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Br
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 1,367,994.10

Wayne Brothers, Inc.
195 Ervin Woods Drive
Kannapolis, NC  28081

 1,386,140.64

Tip Top Construction
5064 Mt. Welcome
St. Croix
Christiansted,     00820

 2,284,186.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,000,000.00

jalbright
Typewritten Text
Jason Albright

jalbright
Typewritten Text
Program Assistant

jalbright
Typewritten Text

jalbright
Typewritten Text
08/19/2009

jalbright
Typewritten Text
Roberson Contracting, Inc.

jalbright
Typewritten Text
9/1/2009



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

Roberson Contracting, Inc. ALL 40,799.00     40,799.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 55,000.00     55,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 49,527.74     49,527.74
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 183,500.00    183,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 225,000.00    225,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 286,979.34    286,979.34
Tip Top Construction 415,005.00    415,005.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 61,323.95     61,323.95

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

Roberson Contracting, Inc. ALL 38,000.00     38,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 28,574.62     28,574.62
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 24,000.00     24,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 17,250.00     17,250.00
Tip Top Construction 63,000.00     63,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

Roberson Contracting, Inc. ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 9,333.33      9,333.33
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 28,750.00     28,750.00
Tip Top Construction 42,000.00     42,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     20,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE (WIRE BACKED)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 4,000 3.50     14,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 3.00     12,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 5.00     20,000.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 3.00     12,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 7.00     28,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 8.05     32,200.00
Tip Top Construction 15.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     28,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.7 15,000.00     10,500.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 30,000.00     21,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 13,506.25      9,454.38
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 17,500.00     12,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     10,500.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 6,829.74      4,780.82
Tip Top Construction 25,000.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,000.00     15,400.00

20301-0700 EACH REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 8 5.00         40.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 50.00        400.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 2.50         20.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 80.00        640.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00        200.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2.88         23.04
Tip Top Construction 1,500.00     12,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 46.00        368.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1 5.00          5.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 50.00         50.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 2.50          2.50
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 64.00         64.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00        150.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2.88          2.88
Tip Top Construction 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00        120.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 200 15.00      3,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 10.00      2,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 48.05      9,610.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 11.50      2,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 26.00      5,200.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 10.52      2,104.00
Tip Top Construction 25.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.00      6,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20304-2000 LPSM REMOVAL OF BRIDGE STRUCTURE

Roberson Contracting, Inc. ALL 12,000.00     12,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 50,000.00     50,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 63,767.16     63,767.16
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 43,000.00     43,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 38,640.00     38,640.00
Tip Top Construction 27,000.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45,000.00     45,000.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1,500 14.65     21,975.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 20.00     30,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 28.76     43,140.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 15.50     23,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00     30,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 24.59     36,885.00
Tip Top Construction 65.00     97,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 19.00     28,500.00

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW (FOR PRELOADING)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 795 10.00      7,950.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 40.00     31,800.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 46.20     36,729.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 37.50     29,812.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 51.00     40,545.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 40.25     31,998.75
Tip Top Construction 125.00     99,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.50     34,582.50

20403-0000 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW (FOR USE AS ROADWAY EMBANKMENT)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 400 14.65      5,860.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 18.00      7,200.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 20.02      8,008.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 23.00      9,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 45.00     18,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 77.98     31,192.00
Tip Top Construction 125.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 24.00      9,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20435-1000 CUYD BACKFILL, SELECT GRANULAR

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 277 41.25     11,426.25
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 25.00      6,925.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 83.26     23,063.02
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 83.00     22,991.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 121.00     33,517.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 64.96     17,993.92
Tip Top Construction 150.00     41,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00     15,235.00

20701-1000 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 653 3.50      2,285.50
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 15.00      9,795.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 5.17      3,376.01
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 4.50      2,938.50
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00      3,265.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 4.60      3,003.80
Tip Top Construction 23.00     15,019.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.25      4,734.25

20703-0000 SQYD GEOGRID TYPE 7

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1,685 7.00     11,795.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 4.70      7,919.50
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 8.71     14,676.35
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 7.00     11,795.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 8.00     13,480.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 19.24     32,419.40
Tip Top Construction 25.00     42,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.65     14,575.25

20801-0000 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 941 20.00     18,820.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 36.00     33,876.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 9.51      8,948.91
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 16.00     15,056.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30.00     28,230.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 29.15     27,430.15
Tip Top Construction 75.00     70,575.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 17.50     16,467.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

20803-0000 CUYD STRUCTURAL BACKFILL

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 573 43.25     24,782.25
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 60.00     34,380.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 21.26     12,181.98
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 75.00     42,975.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 65.00     37,245.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 46.61     26,707.53
Tip Top Construction 110.00     63,030.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     28,650.00

20815-0000 LPSM COFFERDAMS

Roberson Contracting, Inc. ALL 46,609.72     46,609.72
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 65,000.00     65,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 170,158.32    170,158.32
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 130,000.00    130,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 200,000.00    200,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 322,684.25    322,684.25
Tip Top Construction 95,500.00     95,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70,000.00     70,000.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 11 100.00      1,100.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 100.00      1,100.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 162.62      1,788.82
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 200.00      2,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 385.00      4,235.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 679.55      7,475.05
Tip Top Construction 750.00      8,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 275.00      3,025.00

27102-0100 EACH GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION, PIEZOMETER OR SETTLEMENT
PLATE

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 16 2,937.50     47,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 800.00     12,800.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 628.74     10,059.84
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 1,800.00     28,800.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,000.00     48,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,213.75     35,420.00
Tip Top Construction 5,500.00     88,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00     16,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

30110-0000 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 2,850 27.00     76,950.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 28.00     79,800.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 60.91    173,593.50
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 45.00    128,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 40.00    114,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 53.06    151,221.00
Tip Top Construction 100.00    285,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37.00    105,450.00

55201-0200 CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 45 1,500.00     67,500.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 1,100.00     49,500.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 871.87     39,234.15
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 750.00     33,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,050.00     47,250.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 343.81     15,471.45
Tip Top Construction 2,500.00    112,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00     45,000.00

55302-0200 LNFT PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLABS, 36" NON-VOIDED

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 138 260.00     35,880.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 425.00     58,650.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 231.12     31,894.56
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 460.00     63,480.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 250.00     34,500.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 165.54     22,844.52
Tip Top Construction 200.00     27,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00     41,400.00

55302-0400 LNFT PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLABS, 36" VOIDED

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 414 300.00    124,200.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 250.00    103,500.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 261.81    108,389.34
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 270.00    111,780.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 285.00    117,990.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 151.60     62,762.40
Tip Top Construction 275.00    113,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00    124,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

55401-1000 LB REINFORCING STEEL

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3,633 1.80      6,539.40
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 2.65      9,627.45
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1.09      3,959.97
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 1.00      3,633.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2.20      7,992.60
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 1.26      4,577.58
Tip Top Construction 4.00     14,532.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.85      6,721.05

55601-0400 LNFT BRIDGE RAILING, ALUMINUM, THREE RAIL

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 92 240.00     22,080.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 300.00     27,600.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 171.48     15,776.16
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 190.00     17,480.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 135.00     12,420.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 149.67     13,769.64
Tip Top Construction 200.00     18,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 275.00     25,300.00

55601-0900 LNFT BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 138.0 120.00     16,560.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 220.00     30,360.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 62.87      8,676.06
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 150.00     20,700.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 218.00     30,084.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 40.25      5,554.50
Tip Top Construction 300.00     41,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00     34,500.00

56401-1000 EACH BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 30 500.00     15,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 265.00      7,950.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 141.35      4,240.50
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 200.00      6,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 120.00      3,600.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 147.19      4,415.70
Tip Top Construction 750.00     22,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      6,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

60103-0140 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 2 1,890.00      3,780.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 1,300.00      2,600.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,058.42      2,116.84
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 2,300.00      4,600.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2,500.00      5,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 3,319.71      6,639.42
Tip Top Construction 3,000.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00     10,000.00

60103-0160 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3 2,700.00      8,100.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 2,200.00      6,600.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,049.03      3,147.09
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 3,400.00     10,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3,700.00     11,100.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 3,372.86     10,118.58
Tip Top Construction 3,000.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00     18,000.00

60103-0180 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1 3,780.00      3,780.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 2,500.00      2,500.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,205.60      1,205.60
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 4,900.00      4,900.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 3,401.47      3,401.47
Tip Top Construction 3,250.00      3,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6,000.00      6,000.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 20 46.00        920.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 60.00      1,200.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 47.79        955.80
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 100.00      2,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 75.00      1,500.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 67.21      1,344.20
Tip Top Construction 165.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 83.00      1,660.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

60201-0900 LNFT 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 106 97.18     10,301.08
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 125.00     13,250.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 50.13      5,313.78
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 110.00     11,660.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 215.00     22,790.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 22.30      2,363.80
Tip Top Construction 175.00     18,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     15,900.00

60201-1000 LNFT 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 38 125.00      4,750.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 175.00      6,650.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 58.05      2,205.90
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 120.00      4,560.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 281.00     10,678.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 62.19      2,363.22
Tip Top Construction 200.00      7,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      5,700.00

60210-0900 EACH END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3 1,200.00      3,600.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 800.00      2,400.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,454.38      4,363.14
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 900.00      2,700.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,700.00      5,100.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,448.24      7,344.72
Tip Top Construction 3,000.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00      5,400.00

60210-1000 EACH END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1 2,400.00      2,400.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 1,500.00      1,500.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,454.38      1,454.38
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2,540.00      2,540.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,448.24      2,448.24
Tip Top Construction 4,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00      1,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

61202-0100 LNFT 4-INCH SEWER LINE, PLASTIC (RELOCATE SEWER LINE)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 100 18.00      1,800.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 62.00      6,200.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 138.87     13,887.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 50.00      5,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 50.00      5,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 18.92      1,892.00
Tip Top Construction 75.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      4,500.00

62401-0300 SQYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3,300 2.85      9,405.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 1.10      3,630.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 3.22     10,626.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 14.00     46,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 9.00     29,700.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 6.77     22,341.00
Tip Top Construction 36.00    118,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.65     28,545.00

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 0.7 4,500.00      3,150.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 3,000.00      2,100.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 2,000.00      1,400.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 3,500.00      2,450.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,000.00      3,500.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 7,173.37      5,021.36
Tip Top Construction 25,000.00     17,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      2,450.00

62903-0000 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 965 22.00     21,230.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 36.00     34,740.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 30.23     29,171.95
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 20.00     19,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.50     24,607.50
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 12.97     12,516.05
Tip Top Construction 55.00     53,075.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.50     25,572.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  11

Bid Schedule  A

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 45 60.00      2,700.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 50.00      2,250.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 49.55      2,229.75
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 150.00      6,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 38.00      1,710.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 57.50      2,587.50
Tip Top Construction 145.00      6,525.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37.00      1,665.00

63308-3000 EACH OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 8 250.00      2,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 150.00      1,200.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 225.30      1,802.40
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 400.00      3,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00      1,200.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 259.90      2,079.20
Tip Top Construction 300.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00        720.00

63316-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 9 225.00      2,025.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 95.00        855.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 194.48      1,750.32
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 400.00      3,600.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 220.00      1,980.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 223.65      2,012.85
Tip Top Construction 250.00      2,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 210.00      1,890.00

63502-0600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 8 525.00      4,200.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 430.00      3,440.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 447.25      3,578.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 230.00      1,840.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 325.00      2,600.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 575.00      4,600.00
Tip Top Construction 400.00      3,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 475.00      3,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  12

Bid Schedule  A

63502-0800 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 40 25.00      1,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 11.00        440.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 19.24        769.60
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 60.00      2,400.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 40.00      1,600.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 22.13        885.20
Tip Top Construction 15.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 43.00      1,720.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 195 42.00      8,190.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 9.00      1,755.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 36.84      7,183.80
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 25.00      4,875.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 30.00      5,850.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 42.37      8,262.15
Tip Top Construction 65.00     12,675.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      4,875.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1 20,000.00     20,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 45,000.00     45,000.00
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25,000.00     25,000.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 8,050.00      8,050.00
Tip Top Construction 22,000.00     22,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 21,000.00     21,000.00

64502-0000 EACH LOCATE UTILITIES

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 2 2,500.00      5,000.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 400.00        800.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 4,415.40      8,830.80
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 450.00        900.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,250.00      2,500.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,875.00      5,750.00
Tip Top Construction 2,000.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,900.00      3,800.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page  13

Bid Schedule  A

64703-1550 EACH MITIGATION, SLIDE GATE (FLAP GATE FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 3 6,100.00     18,300.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 3,700.00     11,100.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 3,435.39     10,306.17
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 4,400.00     13,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5,875.00     17,625.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,390.74      7,172.22
Tip Top Construction 5,750.00     17,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 850.00      2,550.00

64703-1550 EACH MITIGATION, SLIDE GATE (FLAP GATE FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT)

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 1 7,500.00      7,500.00
Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 4,800.00      4,800.00
Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 4,294.23      4,294.23
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 7,000.00      7,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 7,010.00      7,010.00
Wayne Brothers, Inc. 2,390.74      2,390.74
Tip Top Construction 6,500.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 900.00        900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

RRP-MTK 10(1)

MATTAMUSKEET NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 08/20/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Roberson Contracting, Inc. 856,788.20856,788.20

Sawyers Land Developing, Inc. 936,242.95936,242.95

Carolina Bridge Co., Inc. 1,069,776.771,069,776.77

Quality Enterprises USA, Inc. 1,188,180.001,188,180.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 1,367,994.101,367,994.10

Wayne Brothers, Inc. 1,386,140.641,386,140.64

Tip Top Construction 2,284,186.002,284,186.00

The apparent low bidder is 14 % below the engineer's estimate.




